

LFIR # 2108

. Project Title West Putnam County Fire Station										
2. Senate Sponsor	Keith Perry									
3. Date of Request	12/13/2021									
4. Project/Program Do										
		orly located A bo	ttor contore	d bottor og	inned properly staf	fod facility is pooded to				
address the growing our citizens but also	fire call volume in	that part of Putna	am County.	This relocati	on will not only impi	fed, facility is needed to rove response times for				
5. State Agency to re	ceive requested fo	unds Depar	tment of Fi	nancial Servi	ces					
State Agency conta		t for Figor! Voor	2022 2022							
6. Amount of the Non	recurring Reques	Tor Fiscal Year	2022-2023	Amo	unt					
Operations			100,000							
Fixed Capital Outlay					1,900,000					
Total State Funds					2,000,000					
7. Total Project Cost f Type of Funding	or Fiscal Year 202	?2-2023 (includir	ng matchin		ilable for this proje	ect)				
Total State Funds R	eauested (from au	estion #6)	Allic	2,000,000	100%	1				
Matching Funds		Journ 11 0 7		_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	10070					
Federal					0%					
State (excluding the	uest)		0	0%						
Local				0	0%					
Other				0	0%					
Total Project Costs for Fiscal Year 2022-2023				2,000,000	100%					
8. Has this project pro	eviously received	state funding?	No							
Fiscal Year	Amount		Sı	ecific	Vetoed	1				
(уууу-уу)	Recurring	Nonrecurring	Appro	priation #						
9. Is future funding lil	kely to be request	ed?	No							
a. If yes, indicate n	onrecurring amou	unt per vear.								
-	_		ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	ata funalina						
b. Describe the sou	urce of funding th	at can be used i	n lieu of St	ate funding.						
10. Has the entity req	uesting this proje	ct received any	federal as:	sistance rela	ted to the COVID-	19 pandemic?				
Yes										
If yes, indicate the	amount of funds	received and wi	nat the fun	de wara usa	d for					
ii yes, iilulcale lile	amount of fullus	ICCEIVEU AIIU WI	iat tii c Iull	us were use	u 101.					



LFIR # 2108

Putnam County has received \$12,990,547.18 dollars in federal assistance which has been used to respond to the pandemic, assist local residents and businesses and address deficiencies in order to prevent affectation from future pandemics.

11. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount					
Administrative Costs:							
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0					
Other Salary and Benefits		0					
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0					
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0					
Operational Costs: Other							
Salary and Benefits		0					
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0					
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	Solicit a qualified realtor to assist in locating and acquiring a property suitable for the construction of the training facility.	100,000					
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:						
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	Construct and/or renovate a facility to be utilized as a full service Fire/EMS Station serving Western Putnam County.	1,900,000					
Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6)							

12. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

The goal is to construct a properly sized fire station that could accommodate the necessary equipment and staff to efficiently handle the growing medical and fire call volume on the western side of Putnam County.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

Construction of the facility will provide location for housing of life saving equipment and personnel where they can address emergency calls with utmost efficiency.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

Better located equipment and staff to better respond to emergency calls.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

All residents and visitors to Putnam County will be served by the fire fighters and emergency medical services personnel housed at the facility.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

Reduction of response time to growing emergency call volume on the western side of Putnam County.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?

Contracting agency to absorb costs associated with features of work failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided in contract.



LFIR # 2108

13. The owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Include the relationship between the owners of the facility and the entity.

The facility is yet to be identified but will be located in the western part of Putnam County to provide the best and most rapid response to emergency calls in the area.



LFIR # 2108

14	. Requestor Contact	t Informat	ion							
	a. First Name	Terry		Last Name	Suggs					
	b. Organization	Putnam County Board of County Commissioners								
	c. E-mail Address	Terry.Suggs@putnam-fl.com								
	d. Phone Number	(386)329-0205 Ext.								
15	15. Recipient Contact Information									
	a. Organization	Board of County Commissioners								
	b. Municipality and	d County	Putnam							
	c. Organization Type									
	□For Profit Entity	Entity								
	□Non Profit 501(c	Profit 501(c)(3)								
	□Non Profit 501(c	□Non Profit 501(c)(4)								
	□Local Entity	□Local Entity								
	□University or College									
	☑Other (please specify) Local Government									
	d. First Name	Terry		Last Name	Suggs					
	e. E-mail Address	terry.suggs@putnam-fl.com								
	f. Phone Number									
16. Lobbyist Contact Information										
	a. Name	David Browning								
	b. Firm Name	The Southern Group								
	c. E-mail Address	browning@thesoutherngroup.com								
	d. Phone Number	(850)671-4401								